

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Cuba Road District 2021

Section: 21-04000-03-GM

Description: Resurface HMA Pavement

CPMS Pin: B-51342

Let Date: 7/13/2021

| Bidder | Address | City, State, Zip | Bond | Bid Price | % Over/Under Eng. Estimate | \$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate |
|--------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|----------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Peter Baker & Son Company | 1349 Rockland Road | Lake Bluff, IL 60044 | Bid Bond | \$177,214.44 | -6.00% | -\$11,319.56 |
| Geske and Sons, Inc. | 400 E Terra Cotta Ave | Crystal Lake, IL 60014 | Bid Bond | \$179,861.19 | -4.60% | -\$8,672.81 |
| Arrow Road Construction Compan | 1445 Oakton Street | Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 | Bid Bond | \$188,434.40 | -0.05% | -\$99.60 |
| Builders Paving, LLC | 4413 Roosevelt Rd #108 | Hillside, IL 60162 | Bid Bond | \$208,000.00 | 10.32% | \$19,466.00 |
| J. A. Johnson Paving Company | 1025 E. Addison Court | Arlington Heights, IL 60005 | Bid Bond | \$212,900.00 | 12.92% | \$24,366.00 |
| Engineer's Estimate | | | | \$188,534.00 | | |

| | | | | | | | |
|--------------|-------|--------------|-------|-----------------|-------|-------------------------|-------|
| Design | _____ | IDOT(2) | _____ | Contract Bidder | _____ | County Engineer | _____ |
| Finance | _____ | Bid Tab File | _____ | Resident Eng. | _____ | Mgr Capital Programming | _____ |
| Construction | _____ | Project File | _____ | Request By Mail | _____ | | |

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Cuba Road District 2021
Section: 21-04000-03-GM
Description: Resurface HMA Pavement
CPMS Pin: B-51342
Let Date: 7/13/2021

| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Eng Estimate | | Arrow Road Construction Compan | | J. A. Johnson Paving Company | | Geske and Sons, Inc. | | Peter Baker & Son Company | | Builders Paving, LLC | |
|-----------|----------|--|----------|-------|--------------|--------------|--------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price |
| 1 | 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | 6,644.0 | POUND | \$1.00 | \$6,644.00 | \$1.15 | \$7,640.60 | \$0.01 | \$66.44 | \$0.01 | \$66.44 | \$0.01 | \$66.44 | \$0.01 | \$66.44 |
| 2 | 40604060 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 | 1,701.0 | TON | \$70.00 | \$119,070.00 | \$68.40 | \$116,348.40 | \$82.00 | \$139,482.00 | \$69.25 | \$117,794.25 | \$67.00 | \$113,967.00 | \$80.00 | \$136,080.00 |
| 3 | LC400162 | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) | 826.0 | TON | \$70.00 | \$57,820.00 | \$77.90 | \$64,345.40 | \$75.00 | \$61,950.00 | \$69.25 | \$57,200.50 | \$71.00 | \$58,646.00 | \$85.00 | \$70,210.00 |
| 4 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) | 1.0 | L SUM | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$11,401.56 | \$11,401.56 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,535.00 | \$4,535.00 | \$1,643.56 | \$1,643.56 |
| Bid Total | | | | | | \$188,534.00 | | \$188,434.40 | | \$212,900.00 | | \$179,861.19 | | \$177,214.44 | | \$208,000.00 |

Return Bid Details

Project: Cuba Road District 2021
Section: 21-04000-03-GM
Description: Resurface HMA Pavement
CPMS Pin: B-51342
Let Date: 7/13/2021

| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Eng Estimate | | Min. Bid Price | Max. Bid Price | Avg. Bid Price |
|------------------|----------|--|----------|-------|--------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | | | |
| 1 | 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | 6,644.0 | POUND | \$1.00 | \$6,644.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.15 | \$0.24 |
| 2 | 40604060 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 | 1,701.0 | TON | \$70.00 | \$119,070.00 | \$67.00 | \$82.00 | \$73.33 |
| 3 | LC400162 | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) | 826.0 | TON | \$70.00 | \$57,820.00 | \$69.25 | \$85.00 | \$75.63 |
| 4 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) | 1.0 | L SUM | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$11,401.56 | \$4,496.02 |
| Bid Total | | | | | | \$188,534.00 | | | |